Elan Microelectronics Corporation v. Apple, Inc.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

YITAI HU (SBN 248085)
yitai.hu@alston.com

SEAN P. DEBRUINE (SBN 168071)
sean.debruine@alston.com
ELIZABETH H. RADER (SBN 184963)
elizabeth.rader@alston.com

TSAI-YU (APRIL) CHEN (SBN 264523)
april.chen@alston.com

JANE HAN BU (SBN 240081)
jane.bu@alston.com

JENNIFER LIU (SBN 268990)
celine.liu@alston.com

ALSTON & BIRD LLP

275 Middlefield Road, Suite 150

Menlo Park, CA 94025-4008

Telephone: 650-838-2000
Facsimile: 650-838-2001

Attorneys for Plaintiff and Counterdefendant

ELAN MICROELECTRONICS
CORPORATION

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

ELAN MICROELECTRONICS
CORPORATION,

Plaintiff,

V.
APPLE, INC,,

Defendant.

AND RELATED COUNTERCLAIMS

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL
INVALIDITY CONTENTIONS

Case No. 09-cv-01531 RS (PVT)

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF
SUPPLEMENTAL INVALIDITY

CONTENTIONS

Doc. 184

Case No. 09-cv-01531 RS|

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2009cv01531/213535/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2009cv01531/213535/184/
http://dockets.justia.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Plaintiff Elan Microelectronics Corporation hereby notifies the Court that it has served its
Supplemental Invalidity Contentions pursuant to the Court’s Order Granting As Unopposed
Plaintiff Elan Microelectronics Corp’s Motion for Leave to Amend Invalidity Contentions dated

October 27, 2010 (Docket No. 182). A certificate of service is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

DATED: November 5, 2010 Respectfully submitted,
ALSTON & BIRD LLP

By: /s/ Sean P. DeBruine
Sean P. DeBruine
Attorneys for Plaintiff
ELAN MICROELECTRONICS CORPORATION

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL 2 Case No. 09-cv-01531 RS
INVALIDITY CONTENTIONS



Exhibit A



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

YITAI HU (SBN 248085)
yitai.hu@alston.com

SEAN P. DEBRUINE (SBN 168071)
sean.debruine@alston.com
ELIZABETH H. RADER (SBN 184963)
elizabeth.rader@alston.com

TSAI-YU (APRIL) CHEN (SBN 264523)
april.chen@alston.com

JANE HAN BU (SBN 240081)
jane.bu@alston.com

JENNIFER LIU (SBN 268990)
celine.liu@alston.com

ALSTON & BIRD LLP

275 Middlefield Road, Suite 150

Menlo Park, CA 94025-4008

Telephone: 650-838-2000
Facsimile: 650-838-2001

Attorneys for Plaintiff and Counterdefendant

ELAN MICROELECTRONICS
CORPORATION

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

ELAN MICROELECTRONICS
CORPORATION,

Plaintiff,

V.
APPLE, INC,,

Defendant.

CONTENTIONS

AND RELATED COUNTERCLAIMS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL INVALIDITY

CONTENTIONS

1

Case No. 09-cv-01531 RS (PVT)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF
SUPPLEMENTAL INVALIDITY

Case No. 09-cv-01531 RS|




O 0 0 O

10
11
12
13
14
IS5
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I am employed in the County of Santa Clara, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and
not a party to the within action; my business address is Alston & Bird LLP, 3000 El Camino Real,

Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 400, Palo Alto, CA 94306. On November 5, 2010, I served the
document(s) described as:

ELAN MICROELECTRONICS CORPORATION’S SUPPLEMENTAL INVALIDITY
CONTENTIONS AND DOCUMENT PRODUCTION PURSUANT TO PAT. L.R. 3-3
AND L.R. 3-4

by the indicated means to the persons at the addresses listed:

Matthew D. Powers (matthew.powers@weil.com) O Via Overnight Courier
Jared Bobrow (jared.bobrow@weil.com) O Via Hand Delivery
Douglas E. Lumish (doug.lumish@weil.com) O Via Facsimile

Sonal N. Mehta (sonal.mehta@weil.com) O Via U.S. Mail

Derek C. Walter (derek.walter@weil.com) v' Via E-mail

Nathan Greenblatt (nathan.greenblatt@weil.com)
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

201 Redwood Shores Parkway

Redwood Shores, California 94065

I am readily familiar with our firm’s practice for collection and processing of
correspondence via electronic mail and overnight courier. I caused the document(s) to be sent to
the respective e-mail address(es) of the party(ies) as stated above. I did not receive, within a
reasonable time after the transmission, any electronic message or other indication that the
transmission was unsuccessful. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United
States that the foregoing is true and correct; that [ am employed in the office of a member of the

bar of this Court at whose direction the service was made; and that this declaration was executed

b i~

William H. Morris

on November 5, 2010, at Menlo Park, California.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL INVALIDITY 2 Case No. 09-cv-01531 RS
CONTENTIONS



