00000011	ioo corporation v. Appio, mo.	200.		
1	YITAI HU (SBN 248085)			
2	yitai.hu@alston.com SEAN P. DEBRUINE (SBN 168071)			
3	sean.debruine@alston.com ELIZABETH H. RADER (SBN 184963)			
4	elizabeth.rader@alston.com TSAI-YU (APRIL) CHEN (SBN 264523)			
5	april.chen@alston.com JANE HAN BU (SBN 240081)			
6	jane.bu@alston.com JENNIFER LIU (SBN 268990)			
7	celine.liu@alston.com ALSTON & BIRD LLP			
8	275 Middlefield Road, Suite 150 Menlo Park, CA 94025-4008			
9	Telephone: 650-838-2000 Facsimile: 650-838-2001			
10	Attorneys for Plaintiff and Counterdefendant ELAN MICROELECTRONICS			
11	CORPORATION			
12				
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
14	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
15	SAN JOSE DIVISION			
16				
17	ELAN MICROELECTRONICS	Case No. 09-cv-01531 RS (PVT)		
18	CORPORATION,	PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF		
19	Plaintiff,	SUPPLEMENTAL INVALIDITY CONTENTIONS		
20	V.			
21	APPLE, INC.,			
22	Defendant.			
23				
24	AND RELATED COUNTERCLAIMS			
25				
26				
27				
28				
	DI AINTIEE'S NOTICE OF SEDVICE OF SUDDI EMENTAL	Cana No. 00 av 01521 PS		

Dockets.Justia.com

1	Plaintiff Elan Microelectronics Corporation hereby notifies the Court that it has served its		
2	Supplemental Invalidity Contentions pursuant to the Court's Order Granting As Unopposed		
3	Plaintiff Elan Microelectronics Corp's Motion for Leave to Amend Invalidity Contentions dated		
4	October 27, 2010 (Docket No. 182).	A certificate of service is attached hereto as Exhibit A.	
5			
6	DATED: November 5, 2010	Respectfully submitted,	
7		ALSTON & BIRD LLP	
8			
9		By: /s/ Sean P. DeBruine Sean P. DeBruine	
10		Attorneys for Plaintiff ELAN MICROELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			

Exhibit A

1 2	YITAI HU (SBN 248085) yitai.hu@alston.com SEAN P. DEBRUINE (SBN 168071)			
3	sean.debruine@alston.com ELIZABETH H. RADER (SBN 184963) elizabeth.rader@alston.com TSAI-YU (APRIL) CHEN (SBN 264523)			
4				
5	april.chen@alston.com JANE HAN BU (SBN 240081)			
6	jane.bu@alston.com JENNIFER LIU (SBN 268990)			
7	celine.liu@alston.com ALSTON & BIRD LLP 275 Middlefield Pend Suite 150			
8	275 Middlefield Road, Suite 150 Menlo Park, CA 94025-4008 Telephone: 650-838-2000			
9	Facsimile: 650-838-2001			
10	Attorneys for Plaintiff and Counterdefendant ELAN MICROELECTRONICS			
11	CORPORATION			
12				
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
14	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
15	SAN JOSE DIVISION			
16				
17		Case No. 09-cv-01531 RS (PVT)		
18		CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF		
19		SUPPLEMENTAL INVALIDITY CONTENTIONS		
20	V.			
21	APPLE, INC.,			
22	Defendant.			
23				
24	AND RELATED COUNTERCLAIMS			
25				
26				
27				
28				

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE				
2 3	I am employed in the County of Santa Clara, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is Alston & Bird LLP, 3000 El Camino Real, Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 400, Palo Alto, CA 94306. On November 5, 2010, I served the document(s) described as:				
4 5	ELAN MICROELECTRONICS CORPORATION'S SUPPLEMENTAL INVALIDITY CONTENTIONS AND DOCUMENT PRODUCTION PURSUANT TO PAT. L.R. 3-3 AND L.R. 3-4				
6	by the indicated means to the persons at the addresses listed:				
7					
8	Matthew D. Powers (matthew.powers@weil.com) □ Via Overnight Courier				
9	Jared Bobrow (jared.bobrow@weil.com)				
10	Douglas E. Lumish (doug.lumish@weil.com)				
11	Sonal N. Mehta (sonal.mehta@weil.com)				
12	Derek C. Walter (derek.walter@weil.com) ✓ Via E-mail				
	Nathan Greenblatt (nathan.greenblatt@weil.com)				
13	WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP				
14	201 Redwood Shores Parkway				
15	Redwood Shores, California 94065				
16					
17	I am readily familiar with our firm's practice for collection and processing of				
18	correspondence via electronic mail and overnight courier. I caused the document(s) to be sent to				
19	the respective e-mail address(es) of the party(ies) as stated above. I did not receive, within a				
20	reasonable time after the transmission, any electronic message or other indication that the				
21	transmission was unsuccessful. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United				
22	States that the foregoing is true and correct; that I am employed in the office of a member of the				
23	bar of this Court at whose direction the service was made; and that this declaration was executed				
24	on November 5, 2010, at Menlo Park, California.				
25	1 11 . 11 =				
26	lulle tellan				
27	William H. Morris				

28